Wesley Chapel Church

A Member of the Global Methodist Church

237 Whipkey Dam Road Rockwood, PA 15557

January 14, 2024

As many of you know and for those of you who do not, Wesley Chapel is no longer part of the United Methodist Church. At the United Methodist Annual Conference held in June of 2023, we were officially granted disaffiliation. We have since chosen to join the Global Methodist Church. While we changed denominations, please be assured that Wesley Chapel is still a place where you are encouraged to come to participate in a Bible-based worship service and Sunday school. The existing programs within the church and all outreach programs have continued as in the past.

There is an issue that will need to be addressed by all who have been members of Wesley Chapel United Methodist Church. Since we've left the United Methodists and joined the Global Methodists, our former memberships are no longer valid. It did not seem appropriate for us to simply "roll over" something that is this vital in your Christian walk. We also felt this was a perfect time to add a reminder for all of us of the requirements attached to our church membership vow.

As members of Wesley Chapel Church we will:

- · Support the church with our presence when at all possible,
- Support the church with our time and service,
- · Support the church with our finances,
- Support the church with our prayers,
- Represent the church by witnessing in a Christ-like manner to all we come in contact with and
- Make an effort to share the gospel whenever possible.

Please help us get our membership updated and accurate, by completing the form provided. Complete and return the form on the bottom or back of this letter to either Todd Pritts or Tom Skelton by no later than **March 1, 2024**. Your returned information will be filed in Wesley Chapel's records. We're excited to continue Wesley Chapel's Christian journey with you.

Todd Pritts, Council Chair Tom Skelton, Chair, Pastor-Parish Relations Committee

Instructions:

- ... All individual persons over the age of 18 years should complete the form as detailed **below** on this page.
- ... All families should complete the form as detailed on the **back** of this page.
- ... Please make with an "X" as to your desire to <u>continue membership</u> at Wesley Chapel Church, to be <u>removed from</u> the Wesley Chapel membership roll or if currently a <u>member with another church</u>.

Name :	Signature:
Address:	
Phone number: ()	
I wish to continue my membershi Please remove my name from the I hold my membership with another	e Wesley Chapel membership roll.

Name (Husband):	Signature:	
Name (Wife):	Signature:	
: Dependents Between the Ages	of 12 and 18 Years	
Name:	Signature:	Age:
Dependents Under the Age of 12	Years:	
Name:	Age:	
Address:		
Address:		
Phone number: ()		
Please remove	continue my (our) membership(s) at Wesley Chapel (e my (our) name(s) from the Wesley Chapel members (our) membership(s) with another church.	